



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 22823 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 342 OF 2023

Abubakar S/o. Jan Mohd. Since Deceased Thr. ...Applicants
Lrs. Mrs. Nasimabanoo W/o. Abubakar And Ors.

Versus

Mohd. Yahya S/o. Mohd. Ayub And Ors ...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.07.14
10:20:50 +0530

Ms. Shraddha Pawar for the Applicants.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 11th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

1. This is an application for restoration of First Appeal.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 25.07.2025.
3. In addition to the Court's notice, private notice is permitted.
Necessary affidavit of service to be filed before the returnable date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)