



2026:BHC-AS:17453

Board Sr.No.:-32

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 22823 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL 342 OF 2023

Abubakar S/o. Jan Mohd. Since Deceased Thr.PETITIONER
Lrs. Mrs. Nasimabanoo W/o. Abubakar And Ors.

V/S

Mohd. Yahya S/o. Mohd. Ayub And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms Shraddha Pawar i/b Mr Nilesh S Patil for Applicant
Mr Suresh C More for Respondent No. 1 to 4

(Mentioned out of turn at 2.00 pm)

Note: To be placed under the caption of Urgent Order)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 14th August, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 18/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)